Southern Nuclear Operating Company Post Office Box 1295 - Birmingham, Alabama 35201 Telephone (205) 868-5131



Dave Morey Vice President Farley Project

## Southern Nuclear Operating Company

the southern electric system

June 9, 1994

Docket Nos : 50-348 50-364

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

> Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant Completion of Generic Letter 89-10 MOV Commitments

## Ladies and Gentlemen:

On June 28, 1989, the NRC issued Generic Letter (GL) 89-10, "Safety-Related Motor-Operated Valve (MOV) Testing and Surveillance" under the authority of 10CFR50.54(f). Southern Nuclear responded to the GL in a letter dated December 28, 1989 and developed a comprehensive program for testing, inspection, and maintenance of all safety-related MOVs in piping systems to provide the necessary assurance that these valves will perform satisfactorily. This program included 356 MOVs installed at Farley Nuclear Plant and involved expenditures of approximately 24 million dollars.

The purpose of this letter is to notify the NRC that Southern Nuclear has completed the design-basis reviews, analyses, verifications, tests, and inspections required to comply with the commitments made in the December 28, 1989 letter. These commitments were made in response to recommendations (a) through (h) of GL 89-10. This notification letter is intended to meet reporting requirement (m) of GL 89-10.

140652

A064

Mr. D. N. Morey states he is vice president of SNC, is authorized to execute this oath on behalf of SNC, and to the best of his knowledge and belief, the facts set forth in this letter are true.

Respectfully submitted,

SOUTHERN NUCLEAR OPERATING COMPANY

64 may

Dave Morey

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 9th DAY OF Jame 1994

Notary Public Dayle Down

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ///01/97

EFB/cft gl89\_1u

cc: Mr. S. D. Ebneter

Mr. B. L. Siegel

Mr. T. M. Ross